
NOMS PRENOMS CLUB LICENCE Serie 1 Serie 2 TOTAL Arme

1 MONTANYA Laurent ARQUEB. PAYS ANCENIS02859956 98 91 189 1903 A3

2 MERTENS Marc SNT 3307501 91 92 183 1903 A3

3 MONDOT Francois STV-LOT 02909854 94 89 183 1903

4 RAMADIER Cyril SNT 82479298 92 88 180 1903 A3

5 BIRIOU Loic ST CORNOUAILLE 03034692 86 89 175 1903 A3

6 JAUDINOT Fabrice CTV 82538927 88 77 165 K31

7 GODEAU Gael ARQUEBUSIER PA 82456387 81 83 164 MAS 36

8 BARONNET Patrice GIRONDINS 03470390 81 78 159

9 RIGODON Alain GIRONDINS 00509267 82 77 159

10 PETESCH Sebastien STEL 82424404 80 77 157 1903 A3

11 BORDERIE Fabrice ASTT 2797082 77 76 153 MAS 36

12 MOULIN Eric CTV 03289118 70 82 152 K31 30-284

13 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre ASTT 02140005 74 77 151

14 MASQUELIER Didier 126 RI 02112550 76 73 149 Lee Enfield N°4

15 BRETON Guillaume CTV 03023653 71 77 148 K31

16 CAIGNAN Crystel SNT 3376086 66 80 146 Springfield 1903

17 GUILLOU Jean-Marie CTV 00729969 76 68 144 K31

18 MASGONTY Isabelle AETS 02747562 70 73 143 MAS 36

19 COUVERT Ludovic ASTT 2865467 70 72 142 Schmidt Rubin

20 HABEILLON Jean-Luc SSLT 00510494 66 70 136

21 GODEAU Loic ARQUEBUSIER PA 82456385 70 66 136 MAS 36/51

22 MASGONTY Philippe USMM 02521497 72 64 136 Lee Enfield

23 FROIDEFOND Jean-Fabrice CTV 03310218 73 62 135 1903 A3

24 HAVREZ Jean ASTT 0534171 71 62 133 Schmidt Rubin

25 DUPRE Cyril CTV 03344884 73 57 130 1903A3 30-06

26 TISSIER Dominique CTV 82530960 64 65 129 K31

27 BRAUN Louis RPNA 989384 52 76 128 K31

28 THOMAS Michel CL 02509750 55 64 119 K31

29 LABAU Jean-Marie TS 16 02705022 54 58 112

30 BONNIN Frederic GIRONDINS 03410788 56 56 112

31 GONZATO Jean-Jacques STV-LOT 02852520 60 44 104 20-284

32 BLANC Jean-Christophe CMM 82425616 40 61 101 Mosin Nagant

33 LAZERAS Bernard CL 3170816 49 36 85 CARL GUSTAV

34 PESCHER Jeremy CTV 03264888 18 23 41 K31

35 BOYER Jerome SSLT 82470951 16 16 32 Mosin Nagant
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Fusil Répétition Manuelle - 810



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB Serie 1 Serie 2 TOTAL Arme

1 MONTANYA Laurent ARQUEB. PAYS ANCENIS02859956 94 99 193 DPMS

2 MONDOT Francois STV-LOT 02909854 94 94 188 AR 15

3 DUPRE Cyril CTV 03344884 95 93 188 AR 15

4 BIRIOU Loic ST CORNOUAILLE 03034692 91 94 185 AR 15 NM

5 MERTENS Marc SNT 3307501 94 89 183 AR 15

6 FROIDEFOND Jean-Fabrice CTV 03310218 90 89 179 AR15 SCHM.

7 GODEAU Gael ARQUEBUSIER PA 82456387 88 88 176 K31

8 BARONNET Patrice GIRONDINS 03470390 85 90 175

9 JAUDINOT Fabrice CTV 82538927 90 85 175 K31

10 PETESCH Sebastien STEL 82424404 90 85 175 AR 15

11 GUILLOU Jean-Marie CTV 00729969 85 88 173 DPMS M4

12 VIEIRA Jean-Francois CL 0 84 88 172 AR 15

13 GODEAU Loic ARQUEBUSIER PA 82456385 90 79 169 M16 A1

14 RAMADIER Cyril SNT 82479298 80 87 167 K31

15 HABEILLON Jean-Luc SSLT 00510494 88 76 164

16 MOULIN Eric CTV 03289118 80 80 160 K31 30-284

17 SAUGUES Dominique TARC 02501093 86 74 160 SIG 550

18 MASGONTY Philippe USMM 02521497 80 79 159 K31

19 BONNIN Frederic GIRONDINS 03410788 78 80 158

20 RIGODON Alain GIRONDINS 00509267 78 77 155

21 CAIGNAN Crystel SNT 3376086 74 68 142 K31

22 BAUDY Christian CMM 82499214 61 80 141 K31

23 BRAUN Louis ASTT 989384 65 71 136 SIG PE 90

24 TISSIER Dominique CTV 82530960 72 61 133 AR 15

25 HENTIC Philippe CSBT 03280672 63 68 131 AR 15

26 HIERNARD Helene TS 16 82449985 58 65 123 AR 15

27 MASGONTY Isabelle AETS 02747562 63 54 117 Mosin Nagant

28 BOULANGER Andre SAINTES 00926473 69 44 113 COLT Sporter

29 LAZERAS Bernard CL 3170816 65 41 106 CARL GUSTAV

30 RATEL Stephane SNT 82543872 52 35 87 Mosin Nagant

31 COMPAIN Jerome CAM 03344956 42 19 61 Lee Enfield N°4

32 MASQUELIER Didier 126 RI 02112550 2 0 2 MAUSER

Fusil Armes Modifiées - 812



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB Serie 1 Serie 2 TOTAL Arme

1 BIRIOU Loic ST CORNOUAILLE 03034692 93 87 180 M14

2 MERTENS Marc SNT 3307501 91 78 169 M14

3 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre ASTT 02140005 87 79 166

4 PETESCH Sebastien STEL 82424404 79 78 157 M14

5 RIGODON Alain GIRONDINS 00509267 85 68 153

6 THOMAS Michel CL 02509750 70 79 149 FALL1A1

7 RADEUIL Alain TS 16 03427655 71 64 135 MAS 49/56

8 MARCHEIX Michel CTV 03429524 70 63 133 SAFN 49

9 DOUNIEZ Benoit ATV 03383378 54 75 129 M14 308

10 SAUGUES Dominique TARC 02501093 77 52 129 M14

11 HAVREZ Jean ASTT 0534171 60 55 115 SIG 542

12 BORDERIE Fabrice ASTT 2797082 63 43 106 FASS57

13 HIELY Cedric TS 16 82462242 78 28 106 MAS 49/56

14 MASQUELIER Didier 126 RI 02112550 58 24 82 MAS 49/56

NOMS PRENOMS CLUB Serie 1 Serie 2 TOTAL Arme

1 MONTANYA Laurent ARQUEB. PAYS ANCENIS02859956 98 92 190 DPMS

2 MONDOT Francois STV-LOT 02909854 96 83 179 AR15

3 PETESCH Sebastien STEL 82424404 91 87 178 AR15

4 RAMADIER Cyril SNT 82479298 90 87 177 AR15

5 MOULIN Eric CTV 03289118 89 87 176 AR15

6 FROIDEFOND Jean-Fabrice CTV 03310218 89 82 171 AR15 SCHM.

7 GODEAU Gael ARQUEBUSIER PA 82456387 84 84 168 AR15

8 TISSIER Dominique CTV 82530960 82 81 163

9 BONNIN Frederic GIRONDINS 03410788 76 83 159

10 BARONNET Patrice GIRONDINS 03470390 80 79 159

11 GUILLOU Jean-Marie CTV 00729969 83 73 156 DPMS M4

12 VILLATTE Alain CTV 03310215 77 75 152 AR15

13 BRETON Guillaume CTV 03023653 82 67 149

14 MAURY Fabien CTV 03127565 83 66 149 AR15 SDI

15 VAN GERVEN Arnoldus CTV 82498010 71 76 147 AR15 SCHM.

16 GODEAU Loic ARQUEBUSIER PA 82456385 77 69 146 AR15

17 HIERNARD Helene TS 16 82449985 70 75 145 AR15

18 DUPRE Cyril CTV 03344884 64 72 136

19 HABEILLON Jean-Luc SSLT 00510494 79 52 131 AR15

20 LEJEAN Didier TS 16 3261684 68 61 129 AR15

21 HENTIC Philippe CSBT 03280672 79 46 125 AR15

22 JAUDINOT Fabrice CTV 82538927 71 48 119 AR15

23 LABAU Jean-Marie TS 16 02705022 68 48 116

24 MACIOSZCZYK Robert CIBLE LIMOUSINE 00854220 52 47 99 AR15 M4

25 LE MEITOUR Maria CSBT 82580087 40 44 84 AR15

26 GONZATO Jean-Jacques STV-LOT 02852520 45 38 83

27 GROUHEL Melanie TS16 82536198 48 21 69 M76

28 TOURNEBISE Francois MAGNAC-LAVAL 03265038 22 9 31 CZ858

FSA - Petit Calibre - 816

FSA - Gros Calibre - 815



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB Serie 1 Serie 2 TOTAL Arme

1 BERTIN Gilbert STAND ANGOUMOISIN03423027 91 83 174 Winchester 75

2 SELLIER Christophe CTS 03463689 95 79 174 MAS 45

3 MOULIN Eric CTV 03289118 91 81 172 Remington

4 MASGONTY Philippe USMM 02521497 92 74 166 MAS 45

5 BARONNET Patrice GIRONDINS 03470390 87 78 165

6 MARGUET Alfred SSLT 03344904 85 79 164 MAS 45

7 GODEAU Gael ARQUEBUSIER PA 82456387 96 67 163 TOZ 81

8 RADEUIL Alain TS 16 03427655 88 73 161 MAS 45

9 DUPRE Cyril CTV 03344884 96 65 161 CG63

10 BATTU J.Claude STAND ANGOUMOISIN03318002 96 63 159 Winchester 75

11 FONTENOY Roch STAND ANGOUMOISIN82570486 86 72 158 MAS 45

12 COUVERT Ludovic ASTT 2865467 93 65 158 MAS 45

13 MARCHEIX Michel CTV 03429524 92 65 157 Mossberg 44

14 HABEILLON Jean-Luc SSLT 00510494 86 70 156 MAS 45

15 GUILLOU Jean-Marie CTV 00729969 92 64 156 CARL GUSTAV

16 MOULUN Mickael CTV 82510726 77 78 155 Mauser

17 CAIGNAN Crystel SNT 3376086 85 70 155 MAS 45

18 LUSSIER Virginie STAND ANGOUMOISIN82482237 93 62 155 MAS 45

19 BONNIN Frederic GIRONDINS 03410788 85 66 151

20 TISSIER Dominique CTV 82530960 93 57 150 Mossberg 45

21 MONTANYA Laurent ARQUEB. PAYS ANCENIS02859956 96 53 149 Lee Enfield N° 8

22 JAUDINOT Fabrice CTV 82538927 96 51 147 MAS 45

23 BAUDY Christian CMM 82499214 88 58 146 Mauser

24 BORDERIE Fabrice ASTT 2797082 83 61 144 MAS 45

25 COMPAIN Jerome CAM 03344956 86 57 143 Mossberg 144US

26 FROIDEFOND Jean-Fabrice CTV 03310218 90 52 142 Remington

27 BERARD Jean-Marc FLTOP 981767M 78 62 140 MAS 45

28 GODEAU Loic ARQUEBUSIER PA 82456385 85 54 139 Mauser 45

29 PENAUD Roland CTV 00988655 80 58 138 MAS 45

30 LE MEITOUR Maria CSBT 82580087 95 38 133 Lee Enfield N° 8

31 LEJEAN Didier TS 16 3261684 80 49 129 Mauser 45

32 MAURY Patrick ABT 03251090 65 61 126

33 RAMADIER Cyril SNT 82479298 88 34 122 MAUSER 45

34 MASGONTY Isabelle AETS 02747562 69 51 120 TOZ 81

35 MARANAY Raymonde AETS 82483831 52 45 97 MAS 45

36 MASQUELIER Didier 126 RI 02112550 50 46 96 Lee Enfield N°8

Carabine 22LR - 820



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB Serie 1 Serie 2 TOTAL Arme

1 FAVARD Stephane SSLT 82469512 70 100 170 GLOCK 17

2 SAUVAGE Samuel FL TOP-POITIERS 3351751 87 80 167

3 AVINIO Stephane STAND ANGOUMOISIN02879738 76 90 166 Beretta 92A1

4 CHIES Cedric STTS 3263224 85 80 165 1911

5 SAUGUES Dominique TARC 02501093 84 80 164 SIG P210

6 VALLET Dominique FL TOP-POITIERS 0634606N 84 80 164

7 BRAUN Louis ASTT 989384 82 80 162 MR73

8 BARONNET Patrice GIRONDINS 03470390 80 80 160 SIG P210

9 BERTIN Gilbert STAND ANGOUMOISIN03423027 90 70 160 MR 73

10 THOMAS Michel CL 02509750 87 70 157 SIG P210

11 TOURNADE Benoit TSM 03250559 73 80 153 CZ SP01

12 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre ASTT 02140005 83 70 153 Smith & Wesson

13 VILLATTE Alain CTV 03310215 69 80 149 SIG P210

14 FROIDEFOND Jean-Fabrice CTV 03310218 88 60 148 SIG P210

15 LEJEAN Didier TS 16 3261684 77 70 147 MR 73

16 HAVREZ Jean ASTT 0534171 63 80 143 SIG P210

17 HABEILLON Jean-Luc SSLT 00510494 80 60 140 GLOCK 21

18 ALONSO Jacques ATLANTIC TIR 520222 78 60 138 CZ  75

19 POULET Jean TARC 03377256 74 60 134 SIG P210

20 ALIPHAT Jean-Pierre CTV 02909778 80 50 130 MR73

21 BOYER Jerome SSLT 82470951 49 80 129 SIG

22 FONTENOY Roch STAND ANGOUMOISIN82570486 57 70 127 CZ 75

23 BOULANGER Andre TS 16 00926473 77 50 127 SIG P210

24 MOULUN Mickael CTV 82510726 64 60 124 CZ SP01

25 HIERNARD Helene TS 16 82449985 83 40 123 CZ

26 BATTU J.Claude STAND ANGOUMOISIN03318002 70 50 120 SIG P210

27 GUILLOU Jean-Marie CTV 00729969 80 40 120 SIG P210

28 BOULAND Brigitte TS 16 2971003 79 40 119

29 DUPRE Cyril CTV 03344884 63 50 113 CZ SP01

30 TOURNEBISE Francois MAGNAC-LAVAL 03265038 73 40 113 GLOCK 17

31 LOISEAU Johnny SSLT 82540207 51 60 111 SIG SP2022

32 MOULIN Eric CTV 03289118 71 40 111 MR88

33 SOILLE Aurelie CL 82532199 81 30 111 MR73

34 BRETON Guillaume CTV 03023653 78 30 108

35 SOURY Jean-Francois CTV 82498009 66 40 106 CZ

36 MARCHEIX Michel CTV 03429524 60 40 100 MR73

37 MAURY Fabien CIBLE LIMOUSINE 03127565 80 20 100 GLOCK 17

38 CROIZET Ludovic CTV 82502408 38 60 98 CZ75 SP01

39 GROUHEL Jonathan TS 16 3040435 68 30 98 Beretta 92F

40 PEPERKAMP Marc CTV 03383425 47 50 97 CZ 75

41 LUSSIER Virginie STAND ANGOUMOISIN82482237 66 30 96 Beretta

42 JEANDILLON Vincent SSLT 03170784 54 40 94 CZ 75

43 GOUILLY Pascal AS ST JUNIEN 02719168 82 0 82 Beretta 92

44 BERTIN Gerard TS 16 82470161 51 30 81 1911

45 HIELY Cedric TS 16 82462242 46 30 76 GLOCK 21

46 LAFFONT Denis CTV 82580731 54 20 74 CZ 75

47 TERRY Philip CTV 82565044 64 10 74 TANGFOLIO

48 DEVILLE Alain CTV 03469417 53 20 73 CZ SP01

49 JAUDINOT Fabrice CTV 82538927 40 20 60 CZ P09

50 GEMELCO Isabelle CL 03264918 34 20 54 MR 73

51 BRUN Philippe CL 03383768 23 0 23 CZ

52 JEANTON Bruno CTV 82510748 4 10 14 GLOCK 17

Pistolet / Revolver - 830



NOMS PRENOMS CLUB Serie 1 Serie 2 TOTAL Arme

1 TOURNADE Benoit TSM 03250559 95 91 186 CZ75 SP01

2 BARONNET Patrice GIRONDINS 03470390 93 91 184 SIG P210

3 VALLET Dominique FL TOP-POITIERS 0634606N 94 88 182 SIG P210

4 CHIES Cedric STTS 3263224 98 83 181 1911/45

5 BRETON Guillaume CTV 3023653 81 93 174

6 SAUGUES Dominique TARC 02501093 89 85 174 SIG P210

7 BATTU J.Claude STAND ANGOUMOISIN03318002 91 83 174 SIG P210

8 FAVARD Stephane SSLT 82469512 85 88 173 GLOCK 17

9 FROIDEFOND Jean-Fabrice CTV 03310218 88 84 172 SIG P210

10 ALONSO Jacques ATLANTIC TIR 520222 91 81 172 CZ 75

11 ALIPHAT Jean-Pierre CTV 02909778 83 87 170 MR73

12 VILLATTE Alain CTV 03310215 86 84 170 SIG P210

13 BRAUN Louis ASTT 989384 89 80 169 MR73

14 SAUVAGE Samuel FL TOP-POITIERS 3351751 86 81 167 SIG P210

15 MAURY Fabien CTV 03127565 85 81 166 GLOCK 17

16 JEANDILLON Vincent SSLT 03170784 86 80 166

17 DUPRE Cyril CTV 03344884 82 82 164 CZ 75 SP01

18 MOULUN Mickael CTV 82510726 82 80 162 CZ SP01

19 AVINIO Stephane STAND ANGOUMOISIN02879738 87 75 162 Beretta 92A1

20 THOMAS Michel CL 02509750 96 66 162 SIG P210

21 POULET Jean TARC 03377256 87 74 161 SIG P210

22 GUILLOU Jean-Marie CTV 00729969 79 81 160 SIG P210

23 FONTENOY Roch STAND ANGOUMOISIN82570486 81 79 160 CZ 75

24 BORDERIE Fabrice ASTT 2797082 75 84 159 SIG P210

25 LEJEAN Didier TS 16 3261684 97 60 157 MR 73

26 DEVILLE Alain CTV 03469417 75 80 155 CZ 75 SP01

27 BOULANGER Andre TS 16 00926473 80 75 155 SIG P210

28 MARCHEIX Michel CTV 03429524 88 67 155 MR73

29 SOILLE Aurelie CL 82532199 77 76 153 MR 73

30 GEMELCO Isabelle CL 03264918 80 70 150 MR 73

31 BERTIN Gilbert STAND ANGOUMOISIN03423027 76 70 146 MR 73

32 BOYER Jerome SSLT 82470951 83 62 145 SIG

33 TERRY Philip CTV 82565044 63 81 144 TANGFOLIO

34 MOULIN Eric CTV 03289118 86 58 144 MR88

35 HABEILLON Jean-Luc SSLT 00510494 92 50 142 GLOCK 19

36 CROIZET Ludovic CTV 82502408 74 64 138 CZ75 SP01

37 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre ASTT 02140005 75 63 138 Smith & Wesson

38 PEPERKAMP Marc CTV 03383425 73 64 137 CZ

39 BOULAND Brigitte TS 16 2971003 72 60 132 CZ 75

40 SOURY Jean-Francois CTV 82498009 74 58 132 CZ

41 BRUN Philippe CL 03383768 73 57 130 CZ

42 LAFFONT Denis CTV 82580731 78 51 129 CZ 75

43 BERTIN Gerard TS 16 82470161 69 59 128 1911

44 LOISEAU Johnny SSLT 82540207 59 63 122 SIG SP2022

45 HAVREZ Jean ASTT 0534171 62 49 111 SIG P210

46 TOURNEBISE Francois MAGNAC-LAVAL 03265038 59 51 110 TOKAREV TT33

47 GOUILLY Pascal AS ST JUNIEN 02719168 66 43 109 Beretta SS

48 LUSSIER Virginie STAND ANGOUMOISIN82482237 55 50 105 Beretta

49 JAUDINOT Fabrice CTV 82538927 58 45 103 CZ 75 P09

50 HIELY Cedric TS 16 82462242 24 59 83 GLOCK 21

51 GROUHEL Jonathan TS 16 3040435 31 52 83 Beretta 92FS

52 JEANTON Bruno CTV 82510748 13 15 28 GLOCK 17

Pistolet - Vitesse Militaire - 831


